# Eskenazi Health

## **Terms of Service and Acceptance of Terms**

In case of a medical emergency, call 911 or your local emergency assistance number immediately.

Do not delay or ignore advice from your personal doctor or any qualified medical professional based on information on this site. Use of this site should not replace clinical or therapeutic relationships with health care professionals and any information you find on this site should be discussed with and evaluated by your treating physician or medical professional.

Information presented here may or may not be accurate, up to date or complete on every topic, and this site may not provide complete information on your particular health condition or interests.

Eskenazi Health provides its service to you subject to the following terms of service ("terms"), which may be updated by us from time to time without notice to you. If you visit our website at www.eskenazihealth.edu (the "Site"), you accept the terms of service. You may review the most current version of the terms at any time.

### **Privacy Policy**

Eskenazi Health is committed to protecting medical information about our patients. We understand that medical information about you and your health is personal. Our Notice of Privacy Practices will tell you about your rights and our duties with respect to your medical information. In addition, it will tell you what to do if you believe we have violated your privacy rights.

#### **Copyright and Use**

All content included on the Site is the property of Eskenazi Health or its content suppliers and is protected by United States and international copyright laws. Except where your use constitutes "fair use" under copyright law, you may not use, print or distribute any information, in whole or in part, from the Site without the express authorization of Eskenazi Health.

You may not use any information or documents on this Site for commercial purposes.

# **Disclaimer of Warranties and Limitation of Liability**

Eskenazi Health provides information on this Site on an "as is" and "as available" basis. Eskenazi Health makes no representations or warranties of any kind, expressed or implied, about the operation of or information on the Site. You expressly agree that your use of the site is at your sole risk and Eskenazi Health will not be liable for any damages of any kind arising from the use of this site.

## Indemnification

You agree to indemnify and hold us and our subsidiaries, affiliates, officers, directors, agents, and employees, harmless from any claim or demand, including reasonable attorney's fees, made by any third party due to or arising out of your breach of this agreement, or your violation of any law or the rights of any third party.